

1
SLP(C)... 7376 OF 2004
ITEM No.15

Court No.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....CC 7376/2004

(From the impugned order dated 30/04/2004 in CR 399/99
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P., JABALPUR BENCH AT GWALIOR)

TARAN TAARAN DIGAMBAR JAIN P.TRUST BOARD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUMAN BAI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A.1 (With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 13/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Chaurasia, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Nilesh Kalbhor, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(ASHA JOSHI)

COURT MASTER