

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19725/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2004 in CR No.399/1999
of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

TARAN TAARAN DIGAMBAR JAIN P.TRUST BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMAN BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Nos.2 & 5: Mr. Deepak Chandna, Adv.
Mr. Syed Irfan Alam, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Dismissed.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER